OP \$40.00 2836400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bacci, LLC		10/14/2015	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Next Adventure LLC	
Street Address:	59 Lake Drive	
City:	Hightstown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08520	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2836400	BACCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.624.3184

Email: Brianoplus@aol.com
Correspondent Name: Brian C. Harrison
Address Line 1: 1875 | Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian C. Harrison
SIGNATURE:	/BCH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Baci-Next Adventure Assignment#page1.tif source=Baci-Next Adventure Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0539

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of September 10, 2015 (the "Effective Date") between Bacci, LLC ("Assignor"), a Connecticut limited liability company with a place of business at 5 Ridgeview Drive, Farmington, CT 06032, and The Next Adventure LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 59 Lake Drive, Hightstown, NJ 08520 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

Whereas, Assignor owns and is authorized to assign, grant, transfer, and convey all rights in and to US Registration No. 2836400 for registration of the trademark, BACCI, together with any and all additional registrations for such mark, including their renewals and renewal rights, and any and all trademarks and trade names embodied in such mark (all collectively referred to herein as the "Property"); and

Whereas, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Property, and Assignor is willing to transfer such right, title, and interest to Assignee;

ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Property, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Property; and

Assignor agrees to execute any instruments or papers and to perform such other proper acts as may be required to secure to Assignee or its designee such assignment and the rights specified herein; and

-1-

(F1744445.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005969 FRAME: 0540

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of such right, title, and interest as specified herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by their respective, duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR Bacci, LLC

By: Detroit. The

Its: Lie Libre.

ASSIGNEE

The Next Adventure LLC

By: March Lattery

(P170445.1)

-2-